Handbook
BOR-R
Residential Supply Diffuser
2
Table of Contents
Description 3
Dimensions & Weights 5
Ordering Codes 6
Quick Selection 7
Technical Parameters 8
Installation 9
Transport, Storage and Operation 15
Supplement 16
3
Description
BOR-R is a residential diffuser. The product is intended for air supply. The product is equipped for air flow adjustment and
commissioning measurement. The product is installed on rear walls of offices, hotels, residential rooms etc., or as a part of
VAV system
Design
BOR-R is manufactured from galvanized steel. The product consists of a body, an adjustment mechanism and a perforated
front plate. The front plate is powder painted to RAL9003 (signal white). Other RAL colors are available upon request.
4
Product parts
1 ΔP measurement pin
2 Adjustment knob parked in position 1.  To move the knob pull it radially out of the body and slide pulled into other position,
then release to park it .
3 Adjustment position 9
5
Dimensions
NOTE: BOR-R-100: ø = 99 mm; BOR-R-125: ø = 124 mm
6
Ordering Codes
BOR-R
Connection size (mm)
100
125
Surface finish
SW Signal white (RAL9003, gloss 30%)
RALXXXX Other RAL colour
Example of the Ordering Code
BOR-R-100-SW
BOR-R diffuser, connection size 100 mm, in signal white colour (RAL 9003)
7
Quick Selection
Air flow volume qv at different A-weighted sound power levels LWA
Item
25 dB(A) 30 dB(A) 35 dB(A)
m³/h l/s m³/h l/s m³/h l/s
BOR-R-100-SW 54 15 64 18 75 21
BOR-R-125-SW 67 19 87 24 111 31
NOTE: The working points were measured with open adjustment damper. (Position 1)
Air flow volume qv at different A-weighted sound pressure levels LpA with 10m2 absorbtion area
Item
20 dB(A) 25 dB(A) 30 dB(A)